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Untitledt

OPTIMAL SOLUTIOH - SUMMARY REPORT (Honzero Variables)
Uariable Ualue Cost

L bl 6d.8084808 29._84848

i w2z 38.808488 32 .808488

8 x2n 10.08000 33.0000

9 w31 L4LA.08480 45 _Baan

18 N3z 28.008400 28 ._00840

11 N33 2588408 21.808408

Objective Function Value = 6165

Untitledd
OPTIHAL SOLUTIOH - DETAILED REPORT

Uariable Jalue Cost Red. cost Status
1 11 8.00008 Lo _Qooo 4_86608 Lower bound
2 x12 6.0000 Ch_foon 26.080008 Lower bound
3 %13 8.0080 Co.Baoaa 25.868688 Lower bound
L w14 af.aooa 29 ._000a 8.080888 Basic
c b | 8.00008 af.aooa 11.868688 Lower bound
[i] w2z 20.0000 32.0000 8.0000 Basic
7 na23 8.00008 26.0000 1.868680 Lower bound
g X2y 10.00008 23.0000 8.0008 Basic
a %31 LO.00008 Lt _Booa 8.0008 Basic
18 832 20.0000 28 .0000 8.00008 Basic
11 833 25 .0008 31.00088 8.080888 Basic
12 X34 8.0080 L s 151515 13.6868688 Lower bound

Artificial Variables
26 CONSTR Fi 8.00480 8.00480 8.08480 Basic

Objective Function Ualue = 6165

165



s A Liaalion 5 Bkl dna il I Jaadl)

Untitledd
OPTIMAL SOLUTION - DETAILED REPORT

Constraint Type RHS Slack Shadow price
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Untitled?2
OPTIMAL SOLUTIOH - SUHMHMARY REPORT {Honzero Uariables)
Variable Ualue Cost

3 X132 §08.008080 Ja.08a0
=Y x21 La.oaao0 La.oaao
K x23 fa.0080 35 .008080
18 x32 140.0008 444 0880
14 K42 18.088080 26.08080
15 K43 18.86088 32.0008
16 Xhh LB.08ao0 24 0880
Objective Function Ualue = 14558
Untitled?
OPTIMAL SOLUTIOHN - DETAILED REFPORT

Variable Ualue Cost Red. cost Status
1 %11 a.8a08 28.0880 -1%.88688 Lower bound
2 X12 a.8a0a 16.00880 -8.0080 Lower bound
3 X132 §08.008080 Ja.08a0 a.8a0a Basic
L X114 a.8a0a 18.008080 -4.00880 Lower bound
5 521 5a.00880 4B. 00880 a.8a08 Basic
i} K22 a.8a08 22 _0880 -7.8888 Lower bound
i %23 78.0800 3% .088080 a.8008 Basic
8 R24 a.00880 15.8808 -12.80888 Lower bound
9 %3 a.8a08 36 .0880 -19.8868 Lower bound
18 X322 148.080808 LYy 0880 a.8a0a Basic
11 X33 a.8a0a 14 . 0880 -36.088008 Lower bound
12 X34 a.8a0a 18.0880 -32.88008 Lower bound
13 X1 a.8a08 25 .0880 -12.88688 Lower bound
14 K42 108.00080 2600080 a.8a08 Basic
15 K43 18.088080 32.08880 a.8008 Basic
16 Rk Lo.aaae 24._00808 a.00880 Basic
Artificial Variables
32 CONSTR 8 a.8a0a a.8a0a a.8a0a Basic
Objective Function Ualue = 14558
Untitled?2
OPTIMAL SOLUTIOH - DETAILED REPORT

Constraint Type RHS Slack  Shadow price
1 CONSTR 1 = §08.0000 8.08008 22 _08480
2 CONSTR 2 = 120.08008 8.08008 27 .0800
3 CONSTR 3 = 140.8008 g.8008 42 08400
4 CONSTR 4 = G08.00800 g.8008 24 0800
5 CONSTR 5 = Ca.08a0n g8.8008 13.08800
6 COHSTR & = 156.00888 a.00888 2.6800848
7 COHSTR 7 = 168.80808 8.8008 §.00808
8 COHSTR 8 = LB.0oaao 8.08008 8.08008

Objective Function Value = 14558
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82.7 | V9285-7 | 27.7 | B8978-1 48 | Y7042-1| 3.9| S5766-1 05 | N6687-1
82.9 | V9285-5|27.9 | VO0110-1 | 21.5| V7395-1 | 0.2 | U9533-1 20 | Y7040-1
84.5 | C9743-1 | 37.5| S0130-1 43 | S0037-1 18| Y7104-1 35 | U1073-1
82.5 | K1149-1|27.9 | V3120-1|21.5| K1148-1 | 239 | V7075-1 30 | V7435-1
62.5 | K1141-1|27.9 | V7432-1|24.5| V2095-1 | 3.7 | B4423-1|20.2 | L9700-2
92.5 | C3090-3 | 47.7 | W8998-1 28 | C3092-1| 3.7 | A9153-1 35 | U6319-1
62.7 | D4142-1 | 525 | V7772-1|27.7 | L9700-1 | 0.2 | N9396-1 35| S5729-1
1425 | Z6611-1 78 | S2321-1|27.5| V7671-1 | 18.7 | Y5806-1 37 | V2511-1

132 | L9700-5 | 80.5 | C6700-1 | 47.5 | U8233-1| 3.7 | V2313-1 30 | P9652-1
136.5 | S5739-1|79.5| K1159-1 | 25,5 | K1162-1 | 18,5 | S5712-1 | 30.2 | V7530-1
131.5 | D6014-1 88 | V7394-1|36.5| A9459-1 | 03.2 | C7812-1 45 | V9414-1

132 | C3090-1|72.5| Y7067-1 | 33.5 | C7855-1 | 82.5 | N9383-1 47 | K1442-3
171.5 | U8937-1 | 145 | U7445-1 29 | V7489-1 08| Y7075-1 49 | Y5595-1
111.5 | S2391-1| 140 | N4521-1 28 | B4536-1 | 21.7 | Z0813-1 51 | Y5600-1
86.5 | U0930-1 | 140 | V7300-1 26 | A8130-1]03.7 | N5386-1 53 | K1442-1
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57.5| V2408-1 | 130 | W5490-1 | 28.5 | V7329-1 | 01.7 | K1151-1 55| Y5714-1

375 | V7773-1| 110 | D4576-1 48 | V7732-1 13 | N9392-1 57 | B9359-1

38 | V7410-1 95 | N9393-1 | 30.5 | V7047-1 18 | N9331-1 25 | N9302-1

45.5 | S2310-1 85| Z1984-1 | 31.5 | C3090-2 10| V1424-1 35| V7377-1

52,5 | S2379-1 83 | N5359-1 | 26.7 | A8325-1 | 02.7 | K1164-1|24.9 | L9700-3

60.5 | S2361-1 68 | B1716-1|26.5| V7187-1 | 13.2 | N8194-1 | 15.5 | A2716-1

75.5 | Z20831-1 53| S2269-1 | 27.5| C1000-1 [ 01.9 | K1156-1 | 23.9 | D5333-1

66.5 | V7367-1 48 | S2319-1126.7 | V7182-1 | 67.5 | B5774-1 02| S2387-1

107 | A7737-1 53| Z1973-1 | 27.5| D7319-1 | 02.9 | V9285-1 16 | V9038-1

106.5 | K1152-1 33| V0414-1]37.2 | V9285-8 | 11.7 | N9351-1 | 15.2 | N6618-1

108.5 | A3788-1|33.5| V7324-1 37 | N5309-1 | 13.4 | U4967-1 15 | V7786-1

118.5 | U0999-1 | 33.5 | V7176-1 | 36.5 | HOO15-1 38| Z1996-1 25| V7398-1

158.5 | K1163-1 48 | U6458-1 | 26.5 | K1147-1 | 11.7 | V9285-2 | 33.7 | V7388-1

121.5 | V3186-1 58 | A4662-1 | 36.7 | V9285-4 | 21.5 | V9285-10 | 0.9 | V3231-1

143.5 | P9674-1 59 | D3682-1 | 36.7 | V9285-9 33| Y7193-1| 0.5| S5709-1

151.5 | W5482-1 60 | V7540-1|28.5| V3307-1 34| D5205-1 10 | N9321-1

156.5 | L9700-6 | 43| D5815-1 27 | B4857-1 | 67.7 | L9700-4 | 24.2 | Y1301-1

65 | N6629-1 | 26.7 | D2423-1 | 31.5 | S2363-1 | 23.7 | N5315-1
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(> 333l U L Akl gy 30 e i 2SS 2(17) 03, Jgr

AU Ogf) AU Ogf) AU Ogf) AU PV AU Og
365,59 | V9285-6 | 121,28 | K1145-1 50,72 | N9378-1 | 105,40 | D2956-1 | 154,35 | U8920-1
364,71 | V9285-7 | 122,16 | B8978-1 | 211,68 | Y7042-1 17,20 S5766-1 | 22,05 | N6687-1
365,59 | V9285-5 | 123,04 | VO0110-1 94,82 | V7395-1 0,88 | U9533-1 88,20 | Y7040-1
372,65 | C9743-1 | 165,38 | S0130-1 | 189,63 | S0037-1 79,38 | Y7104-1 | 154,35 | U1073-1
363,83 | K1149-1 | 123,04 | V3120-1 94,82 | K1148-1 | 105,40 | V7075-1 | 132,30 | V7435-1
275,63 | K1141-1 | 123,04 | V7432-1 | 108,05 | V2095-1 16,32 | B4423-1 89,08 | L9700-2
407,93 | C3090-3 | 210,36 | W8998-1 | 123 48 | C3092-1 16,32 | A9153-1 | 154,35 | U6319-1
276,51 | D4142-1 | 231,53 | V7772-1 | 122,16 | L9700-1 0,88 | N9396-1 | 154,35 | S5729-1
628,43 | Z6611-1 | 343,98 | S2321-1 | 121,28 | V7671-1 | 82,47 | Y5806-1 | 163,17 | V2511-1
582,12 | L9700-5 | 355,01 | C6700-1 | 209,48 | U8233-1 | 16,32 | V2313-1 | 132,30 | P9652-1
601,97 | S5739-1 | 350,60 | K1159-1 | 112,46 | K1162-1 | 81,59 S5712-1 | 133,18 | V7530-1
579,92 | D6014-1 | 388,08 | V7394-1 | 160,97 | A9459-1 | 1411 | C7812-1 | 198,45 | V9414-1
582,12 | C3090-1 | 319,73 | Y7067-1 | 147,74 | C7855-1 | 363,83 | N9383-1 | 207,27 | K1442-3
756,32 | U8937-1 | 639,45 | U7445-1 | 127,89 | V7489-1 | 3528 | Y7075-1 | 216,09 | Y5595-1
491,72 | S2391-1| 617,40 | N4521-1 | 123,48 | B4536-1 | 95.70 | Z0813-1 | 224,91 | Y5600-1
381,47 | U0930-1 | 617,40 | V7300-1 | 114,66 | A8130-1 | 16,32 | N5386-1 | 233,73 | K1442-1
253,58 | V2408-1 | 573,30 | W5490-1 | 125,69 | V7329-1 7,50 | K1151-1 | 242,55 | Y5714-1
165,38 | V7773-1 | 485,10 | D4576-1 | 211,68 | V7732-1 57,33 | N9392-1 | 251,37 | B9359-1
167,58 | V7410-1 | 418,95 | N9393-1 | 134,51 | V7047-1 79,38 | N9331-1 | 110,25 | N9302-1
200,66 | S2310-1 | 374,85 | Z1984-1 | 138,92 | C3090-2 | 44,10 | V1424-1 | 154,35 | V7377-1
231,53 | S2379-1 | 366,03 | N5359-1 | 117,75 | A8325-1 11,91 | K1164-1 | 109,81 | L9700-3
266,81 | S2361-1 | 29988 | B1716-1 | 116,87 | V7187-1 58,21 | N8194-1 68,36 | A2716-1
332,96 | 20831-1 | 233,73 | S2269-1 | 121,28 | C1000-1 8,38 | K1156-1 | 105,40 | D5333-1
29327 | V7367-1 | 211,68 | S2319-1 | 117,75 | V7182-1 | 297,68 | B5774-1 8,82 | S2387-1
471,87 | A7737-1| 233,73 | Z1973-1 | 121,28 | D7319-1 12,79 | V9285-1 | 70,56 | V9038-1
469,67 | K1152-1 | 145,53 | V0414-1 | 164,05 | V9285-8 | 51,60 | N9351-1 | 67,03 | N6618-1
478,49 | A3788-1 | 147,74 | V7324-1 | 163,17 | N5309-1 | 59,09 | U4967-1 | 66,15 | V7786-1
522,59 | U0999-1 | 147,74 | V7176-1 | 160,97 | HO015-1 | 167,58 | Z1996-1 | 110,25 | V7398-1
698,99 | K1163-1 | 211,68 | U6458-1 | 116,87 | K1147-1 | 51,60 | V9285-2 | 148,62 | V7388-1
535,82 | V3186-1 | 255,78 | A4662-1 | 161,85 | V9285-4 | 94 82 | V9285-10 3,97 | V3231-1
632,84 | P9674-1| 260,19 | D3682-1 | 161,85 | V9285-9 | 14553 | Y7193-1 2,21 | S5709-1
668,12 | W5482-1 | 264,60 | V7540-1 | 125,69 | V3307-1 | 149,94 | D5205-1 | 44,10 | N9321-1
690,17 | L9700-6 | 189,63 | D5815-1 | 119,07 | B4857-1 | 298,56 | L9700-4 | 106,72 | Y1301-1
286,65 | N6629-1 | 117,75 | D2423-1 | 138,92 S2363-1 | 104,52 | N5315-1
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:(VO414-1 e i) Svy w5l
ForshSAL sy 5 (SV) o Aol UL (18)43, s

da) Og da) Ol | adt Ol da) Ol | dadl Ol
116.2 | V9285-6 | 60.8 | K1145-1 | 44.8 | N9378-1 | 57.2 | D2956-1 | 68.3 | U8920-1
116 | V9285-7 61| B8978-1| 453 | Y7042-1 | 36.9 S5766-1 | 38.3 | N6687-1
116.2 | V9285-5| 61.2| VO0110-1 | 54.8 | V7395-1 | 33.5| U9533-1 | 53.3 | Y7040-1
117.8 | C9743-1 | 70.8 | S0130-1 | 40.3 | SO037-1 | 353 | Y7104-1 | 68.3 | U1073-1
115.8 | K1149-1 | 61.2 | V3120-1 | 54.8 | K1148-1 | 57.2 | V7075-1 | 63.3 | V7435-1
95.8 | K1141-1| 61.2| V7432-1|57.8 | V2095-1 37 | B4423-1|53.5| L9700-2
125.8 | C3090-3 81 | W8998-1 | 61.3 | C3092-1 | 36.7 | A9153-1 | 68.3 | U6319-1
96 | D4142-1| 77.3 | V7772-1 61 | L9700-1 | 33.5| N9396-1 | 68.3 | S5729-1
175.8 | Z6611-1 | 453 | S2321-1 ] 60.8 | V7671-1 16 | Y5806-1 | 70.3 | V2511-1
165 | L9700-5| 51.3 | C6700-1 | 80.8 | U8233-1 37 | V2313-1| 63.3 | P9652-1
169.8 | S5739-1| 50.3 | K1159-1 | 58.8 | K1162-1 | 15.8 S5712-1 | 63.5 | V7530-1
164.8 | D6014-1 | 55.3 | V7394-1|99.8 | A9459-1 | 36.5| C7812-1|78.3 | V9414-1
165.3 | C3090-1 | 57.3 | Y7067-1 | 66.8 | C7855-1 | 115.8 | N9383-1 | 80.3 | K1442-3
204.8 | U8937-1 | 115.3 | U7445-1 | 62.3 | V7489-1| 253 | Y7075-1| 82.3 | Y5595-1
144.8 | S2391-1 | 110.3 | N4521-1 | 61.3 | B4536-1 55 | Z0813-1 | 84.3 | Y5600-1
119.8 | U0930-1 | 110.3 | V7300-1 | 59.3 | A8130-1 37 | N5386-1 | 86.3 | K1442-1
90.8 | V2408-1 | 100.3 | W5490-1 | 61.8 | V7329-1 35| KI1151-1|88.3 | Y5714-1
70.8 | V7773-1| 77.7| D4576-1 | 81.3 | V7732-1 | 30.3 | N9392-1 | 90.3 | B9359-1
71.3 | V7410-1 | 65.3 | N9393-1 | 63.8 | V7047-1 | 15.3 | N9331-1 | 58.3 | N9302-1
78.8 | S2310-1| 553 | Z1984-1| 64.8 | C3090-2 | 27.3 | V1424-1 | 68.3 | V7377-1
85.8 | S2379-1| 50.3 | N5359-1 60 | A8325-1 36 | K1164-1 | 58.2 | L9700-3
93.8 | S2361-1| 353 | B1716-1|59.8 | V7187-1 | 30.5| N8194-1 | 48.8 | A2716-1
108.8 | Z0831-1 | 20.3 | S2269-1 | 60.8 | C1000-1 | 35.2 | K1156-1 | 57.2 | D5333-1
99.8 | V7367-1| 15.3 | S2319-1 60 | V7182-1 | 100.8 | B5774-1| 35.3 | S2387-1
1403 | A7737-1| 20.3 | Z1973-1 | 60.8 | D7319-1 | 36.2 | V9285-1 | 49.3 | V9038-1
139.8 | K1152-1 0.3 | V0414-1| 70.5 | V9285-8 45 | N9351-1 | 48.5 | N6618-1
141.8 | A3788-1 0.8 | V7324-1 | 70.3 | N5309-1 | 30.7 | U4967-1 | 48.3 | V7786-1
151.8 | U0999-1 0.8 | V7176-1] 69.8 | HO015-1 | 353 | Z1996-1 | 58.3 | V7398-1
191.8 | K1163-1 | 15.3 | U6458-1 | 59.8 | K1147-1 45 | V9285-2 67 | V7388-1
154.8 | V3186-1 | 253 | A4662-1 70 | V9285-4 | 54.8 | V9285-10 | 34.2 | V3231-1
176.8 | P9674-1 | 26.3 | D3682-1 70 | V9285-9 | 30.3 | Y7193-1 | 33.8 | S5709-1
184.8 | W5482-1 | 27.3 | V7540-1 | 61.8 | V3307-1 | 31.3 | D5205-1 | 43.3 | N9321-1
189.8 | L9700-6 | 10.3 | D5815-1 | 61.3 | B4857-1 101 L9700-4 | 57.5 | Y1301-1
32.3 | N6629-1 60 | D2423-1 | 43.3 S2363-1 57 | N5315-1

200 a5 ) bl G Ul slas] sl
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126.7 | V9285-6 | 65.3 | K1145-1 | 75.3 | N9378-1 | 107.7 | D2956-1 | 121.3 | U8920-1
126.5 | V9285-7 | 65.5| B8978-1 | 123.3 | Y7042-1 | 87.2| S5766-1| 91.3 | N6687-1
126.7 | V9285-5| 65.7 | V0110-1 | 85.3 | V7395-1 | 86.5| U9533-1 | 106.3 | Y7040-1
128.3 | C9743-1 | 75.3 | S0130-1 | 118.3 | S0037-1 | 104.3 | Y7104-1 | 121.3 | U1073-1
126.3 | K1149-1 | 65.7 | V3120-1 | 65.3 | K1148-1 | 107.7 | V7075-1 | 116.3 | V7435-1
106.3 | K1141-1 | 65.7 | V7432-1| 68.3 | V2095-1 | 87.5| B4423-1| 106.5 | L9700-2
136.3 | C3090-3 | 85.5 | W8998-1 | 71.8 | C3092-1| 87.2| A9153-1 | 121.3 | U6319-1
106.5 | D4142-1 | 90.3 | V7772-1 | 71.5| L9700-1 | 86.5| N9396-1 | 121.3 | S5729-1

56.3 | Z6611-1 | 1223 | S2321-1| 71.3 | V7671-1 105 | Y5806-1 | 123.3 | V2511-1
45.5 | L9700-5 | 118.3 | C6700-1 | 91.3 | U8233-1 | 87.5| V2313-1| 116.3 | P9652-1
50.3 | S5739-1 | 117.3 | K1159-1 | 64.3 | K1162-1 | 104.8 S5712-1 | 116.5 | V7530-1
45.3 | D6014-1 | 132.3 | V7394-1| 70.3 | A9459-1 87 | C7812-1 | 131.3 | V9414-1
45.8 | C3090-1 | 110.3 | Y7067-1 | 72.3 | C7855-1 | 126.3 | N9383-1 | 133.3 | K1442-3
85.3 | UB937-1 | 2123 | U7445-1 | 67.8 | V7489-1| 943 | Y7075-1| 135.3 | Y5595-1
25.3 | S2391-1 | 207.3 | N4521-1 | 71.8 | B4536-1| 65.5| Z20813-1| 137.3 | Y5600-1
0.3 | U0930-1|207.3 | V7300-1 | 63.8 | A8130-1 | 87.5| N5386-1| 139.3 | K1442-1
30.3 | V2408-1 | 197.3 | W5490-1 | 67.3 | V7329-1 | 85.5| KI1151-1| 141.3 | Y5714-1
50.3 | V7773-1|196.3 | D4576-1 | 91.8 | V7732-1| 99.3 | N9392-1 | 143.3 | B9359-1
50.8 | V7410-1 | 162.3 | N9393-1 | 69.3 | V7047-1 | 104.3 | N9331-1 | 111.3 | N9302-1
58.3 | S2310-1 | 1523 | Z1984-1| 75.3 | C3090-2 | 96.3 | V1424-1|121.3 | V7377-1
65.3 | S2379-1 | 147.3 | N5359-1| 63.5| A8325-1| 86.5| Ki1164-1| 108.7 | L9700-3
73.3 | S2361-1 | 1323 | B1716-1| 63.3 | V7187-1 | 99.5| N8194-1| 101.8 | A2716-1
88.3 | Z0831-1 | 1393 | S2269-1| 61.3| C1000-1 | 85.7 | K1156-1 | 107.7 | D5333-1
393 | V7367-1 | 1343 | S2319-1| 63.5| V7182-1 | 111.3 | B5774-1| 88.3 | S2387-1
20.8 | A7737-1 1393 | Z1973-1| 62.3 | D7319-1| 86.7 | V9285-1| 102.3 | V9038-1
20.3 | K1152-1 | 119.3 | V0414-1 52| V9285-8 | 75.5| NO9351-1 | 101.5 | N6618-1
223 | A3788-1 | 119.8 | V7324-1| 51.8 | N5309-1| 99.7 | U4967-1 | 101.3 | V7786-1
323 | U0999-1 | 119.8 | V7176-1 | 51.3 | HOO15-1 | 113.3 | Z1996-1 | 111.3 | V7398-1
72.3 | K1163-1 | 1343 | U6458-1 | 60.3 | K1147-1 | 75.5 | V9285-2 | 117.5 | V7388-1
35.3 | V3186-1 | 1443 | A4662-1| 51.5| V9285-4 | 85.3 | V9285-10 | 86.9 | V3231-1
57.3 | P9674-1 | 1453 | D3682-1 | 51.5| V9285-9 | 108.3 | Y7193-1| 86.8 | S5709-1
65.3 | W5482-1 | 146.3 | V7540-1 | 62.3 | V3307-1 | 109.3 | D5205-1| 96.3 | N9321-1
70.3 | L9700-6 | 129.3 | D5815-1 | 60.8 | B4857-1 | 111.5 | L9700-4 108 | Y1301-1
151.3 | N6629-1 | 60.5 | D2423-1 | 95.3 S2363-1 | 107.5 | N5315-1
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512,44 | V9285-6 | 268,13 | K1145-1 | 197,57 | N9378-1 | 252,25 | D2956-1 | 301,20 | U8920-1
511,56 | V9285-7 | 269,01 | B8978-1 | 199,77 | Y7042-1 | 162,73 S5766-1 | 168,90 | N6687-1
512,44 | V9285-5 | 269,89 | VO110-1 | 241,67 | V7395-1 | 147,74 | U9533-1 | 235,05 | Y7040-1
519,50 | C9743-1 | 312,23 | SO0130-1 | 177,72 | S0037-1 | 155,67 | Y7104-1 | 301,20 | U1073-1
510,68 | K1149-1 | 269,89 | V3120-1 | 241,67 | K1148-1 | 25225 | V7075-1 | 279,15 | V7435-1
422,48 | K1141-1 | 269,89 | V7432-1 | 254,90 | V2095-1 | 163,17 | B4423-1 | 235,94 | L9700-2
554,78 | C3090-3 | 357,21 | W8998-1 | 270,33 | C3092-1 | 161,85 | A9153-1 | 301,20 | U6319-1
423,36 | D4142-1 | 340,89 | V7772-1 | 269,01 | L9700-1 | 147,74 | N9396-1 | 301,20 | S5729-1
775,28 | Z6611-1 | 199,77 | S2321-1 | 268,13 | V7671-1 | 70,56 | Y5806-1 | 310,02 | V2511-1
727,65 | L9700-5 | 226,23 | C6700-1 | 356,33 | U8233-1 | 163,17 | V2313-1 | 279,15 | P9652-1
748,82 | S5739-1 | 221,82 | K1159-1 | 259,31 | K1162-1 | 69,68 S5712-1 | 280,04 | V7530-1
726,77 | D6014-1 | 243,87 | V7394-1 | 440,12 | A9459-1 | 160,97 | C7812-1 | 345,30 | V9414-1
728,97 | C3090-1 | 252,69 | Y7067-1 | 29459 | C7855-1 | 510,68 | IN9383-1 | 354,12 | K1442-3
903,17 | U8937-1 | 508,47 | U7445-1 | 274,74 | V7489-1 | 111,57 | Y7075-1 | 362,94 | Y5595-1
638,57 | S2391-1 | 486,42 | N4521-1 | 270,33 | B4536-1 | 242,55 | Z0813-1 | 371,76 | Y5600-1
528,32 | U0930-1 | 486,42 | V7300-1 | 261,51 | A8130-1 | 163,17 | N5386-1 | 380,58 | K1442-1
400,43 | V2408-1 | 442,32 | W5490-1 | 272,54 | V7329-1 | 154,35 | K1151-1 | 389,40 | Y5714-1
312,23 | V7773-1 | 342,66 | D4576-1 | 358,53 | V7732-1 | 133,62 | N9392-1 | 398,22 | B9359-1
314,43 | V7410-1 | 287,97 | N9393-1 | 281,36 | V7047-1 67,47 | N9331-1 | 257,10 | N9302-1
347,51 | S2310-1 | 243,87 | Z21984-1 | 285,77 | C3090-2 | 120,39 | V1424-1 | 301,20 | V7377-1
378,38 | S2379-1 | 221,82 | N5359-1 | 264,60 | A8325-1 | 158,76 | K1164-1 | 256,66 | L9700-3
413,66 | S2361-1 | 155,67 | B1716-1 | 263,72 | V7187-1 | 134,51 | N8194-1 | 215,21 | A2716-1
479,81 | Z0831-1 | 89,52 | S2269-1 | 268,13 | C1000-1 | 155,23 | K1156-1 | 252,25 | D5333-1
44012 | V7367-1 | 67,47 | S2319-1 | 264,60 | V7182-1 | 444,53 | B5774-1 | 155,67 | S2387-1
618,72 | A7737-1| 89,52 | Z1973-1 | 268,13 | D7319-1 | 159,64 | V9285-1 | 217,41 | V9038-1
616,52 | K1152-1 1,32 | V0414-1 | 310,91 | V9285-8 | 198,45 | N9351-1 | 213,89 | N6618-1
625,34 | A3788-1 3,53 | V7324-1 | 310,02 | N5309-1 | 135,39 | U4967-1 | 213,00 | V7786-1
669,44 | U0999-1 3,53 | V7176-1 | 307,82 | HO015-1 | 155,67 | Z1996-1 | 257,10 | V7398-1
845,84 | K1163-1 | 67,47 | U6458-1 | 263,72 | K1147-1 | 198,45 | V9285-2 | 295,47 | V7388-1
682,67 | V3186-1 | 111,57 | A4662-1 | 308,70 | V9285-4 | 241,67 | V9285-10 | 150,82 | V3231-1
779,69 | P9674-1 | 115,98 | D3682-1 | 308,70 | V9285-9 | 133,62 | Y7193-1 | 149,06 | S5709-1
814,97 | W5482-1 | 120,39 | V7540-1 | 272,54 | V3307-1 | 138,03 | D5205-1 | 190,95 | N9321-1
837,02 | L9700-6 | 45,42 | D5815-1 | 270,33 | B4857-1 | 445,41 L9700-4 | 253,58 | Y1301-1
142,44 | N6629-1 | 264,60 | D2423-1 | 190,95 S2363-1 | 251,37 | N5315-1
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558,75 | V9285-6 | 287,97 | K1145-1 | 332,07 | N9378-1 | 474,96 | D2956-1 | 534,93 | U8920-1
557,87 | V9285-7 | 288,86 | B8978-1 | 543,75 | Y7042-1 | 384,55 S5766-1 | 402,63 | N6687-1
558,75 | V9285-5 | 289,74 | V0110-1 | 376,17 | V7395-1 | 381,47 | U9533-1 | 468,78 | Y7040-1
565,80 | C9743-1 | 332,07 | S0130-1 | 521,70 | S0037-1 | 459,96 | Y7104-1 | 534,93 | U1073-1
556,98 | K1149-1 | 289,74 | V3120-1 | 287,97 | K1148-1 | 474,96 | V7075-1 | 512,88 | V7435-1
468,78 | K1141-1 | 289,74 | V7432-1 | 301,20 | V2095-1 | 385,88 | B4423-1 | 469,67 | L9700-2
601,08 | C3090-3 | 377,06 | W8998-1 | 316,64 | C3092-1 | 384,55 | A9153-1 | 534,93 | U6319-1
469,67 | D4142-1 | 398,22 | V7772-1 | 315,32 | L9700-1 | 381,47 | N9396-1 | 534,93 | S5729-1
248,28 | Z6611-1 | 539,34 | S2321-1 | 314,43 | V7671-1 | 463,05 | Y5806-1 | 543,75 | V2511-1
200,66 | L9700-5 | 521,70 | C6700-1 | 402,63 | U8233-1 | 385,88 | V2313-1 | 512,88 | P9652-1
221,82 | S5739-1 | 517,29 | K1159-1 | 283,56 | K1162-1 | 462,17 S5712-1 | 513,77 | V7530-1
199,77 | D6014-1 | 583,44 | V7394-1 | 310,02 | A9459-1 | 383,67 | C7812-1 | 579,03 | V9414-1
201,98 | C3090-1 | 486,42 | Y7067-1 | 318,84 | C7855-1 | 556,98 | IN9383-1 | 587,85 | K1442-3
376,17 | U8937-1 | 936,24 | U7445-1 | 299,00 | V7489-1 | 41586 | Y7075-1 | 596,67 | Y5595-1
111,57 | S2391-1 | 914,19 | N4521-1 | 316,64 | B4536-1 | 288.86 | Z0813-1 | 605,49 | Y5600-1
1,32 | U0930-1 | 914,19 | V7300-1 | 281,36 | A8130-1 | 385,88 | N5386-1 | 614,31 | K1442-1
133,62 | V2408-1 | 870,09 | W5490-1 | 296,79 | V7329-1 | 377,06 | K1151-1 | 623,13 | Y5714-1
221,82 | V7773-1 | 865,68 | D4576-1 | 404,84 | V7732-1 | 437,91 | N9392-1 | 631,95 | B9359-1
224,03 | V7410-1 | 715,74 | N9393-1 | 305,61 | V7047-1 | 459,96 | N9331-1 | 490,83 | N9302-1
257,10 | S2310-1 | 671,64 | Z1984-1 | 332,07 | C3090-2 | 424,68 | V1424-1 | 534,93 | V7377-1
287,97 | S2379-1 | 649,59 | N5359-1 | 280,04 | A8325-1 | 381,47 | K1164-1 | 479,37 | L9700-3
323,25 | S2361-1 | 583,44 | B1716-1 | 279,15 | V7187-1 | 438,80 | IN8194-1 | 448,94 | A2716-1
389,40 | Z0831-1 | 614,31 | S2269-1 | 270,33 | C1000-1 | 377,94 | K1156-1 | 474,96 | D5333-1
173,31 | V7367-1 | 59226 | S2319-1 | 280,04 | V7182-1 | 490,83 | B5774-1 | 389,40 | S2387-1
91,73 | A7737-1 | 614,31 | Z1973-1 | 274,74 | D7319-1 | 382,35 | V9285-1 | 451,14 | V9038-1
89,52 | K1152-1 | 526,11 | VO0414-1 | 229,32 | V9285-8 | 332,96 | N9351-1 | 447,62 | N6618-1
98,34 | A3788-1 | 528,32 | V7324-1 | 228,44 | N5309-1 | 439,68 | U4967-1 | 446,73 | V7786-1
142,44 | U0999-1 | 528,32 | V7176-1 | 226,23 | HO015-1 | 499,65 | Z1996-1 | 490,83 | V7398-1
318,84 | K1163-1 | 592,26 | U6458-1 | 265,92 | K1147-1 | 332,96 | V9285-2 | 518,18 | V7388-1
155,67 | V3186-1 | 636,36 | A4662-1 | 227 12 | V9285-4 | 376,17 | V9285-10 | 383,23 | V3231-1
252,69 | P9674-1 | 640,77 | D3682-1 | 227,12 | V9285-9 | 477,60 | Y7193-1 | 382,79 | S5709-1
287,97 | W5482-1 | 645,18 | V7540-1 | 274,74 | V3307-1 | 482,01 | D5205-1 | 424,68 | N9321-1
310,02 | L9700-6 | 570,21 | D5815-1 | 268,13 | B4857-1 | 491,72 L9700-4 | 476,28 | Y1301-1
667,23 | N6629-1 | 266,81 | D2423-1 | 420,27 S2363-1 | 474,08 | N5315-1
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Y7104-1 | V9285-6 | V7432-1 | V3231-1 | N9351-1 | L9700-3 | C6700-1 | A2716-1

V9285-7 V7435-1 | V7075-1 | S2319-1 | L9700-4 | C9743-1 | A7737-1

V9285-8 V7530-1 | V7324-1 | S5766-1 | L9700-5 | D2423-1 | B4423-1

V9285-9 V9038-1 | V7367-1 | U1073-1 | L9700-6 | D2956-1 | B4536-1

W8998-1 | V9285-10 | V7394-1 | U4967-1 | N5309-1 | D5205-1 | B4857-1

Y1301-1 V9285-2 | V7395-1 | V1424-1 | N6629-1 | D5815-1 | C3090-2

Y5806-1 V9285-4 | V7398-1 | V2313-1 | N6687-1 | K1442-3 | C3090-3

Y7042-1 V9285-5 | V7410-1 | V3186-1 | N9321-1 | L9700-2 | C3092-1

V3307-1 | U9533-1 | N9392-1 | L9700-1 | C7855-1 | A9153-1

V7377-1 | V0110-1 | N9396-1 | N6618-1 | H0015-1 | A9459-1

V7388-1 | V3120-1 | S2310-1 | N8194-1 | K1163-1 | C3090-1
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S a8 Jod 124y o3, g

Ll V0414-1) U0930-1
Eso

PV 1| R EL TN 2Ll K ECIWN]] Sl At Ay o0

1 A3788-1] 108,51 141,80 22,30 272,60 69,68 18994,06
2 A4662-1 58 25,30 144,30 227,60, 146,13 33258,97
3 A8130-1 26 59,30 63,80] 149,10 33,87 5050,16
4 A8325-1| 26,7 60,00 63,50] 150,20 54,19 8139,87
5 B1716-1 68 35,30 132,30] 235,60 113,23 26676,00
6 B5774-1) 67,5/ 100,80 111,30] 279,60 165,81 46359,48
7 B8978-1| 27,7 61,00 65,50 154,20, 210,00 32382,00
8 B9359-1 45 90,30 143,30] 278,60 178,39 49698,65
9 C1000-1] 27,5 60,80 61,30 149,60 48,39 7238,71
10 C7812-1 3,2 36,50 87,000 126,70 228,06 28895,77
11 D3682-1 59 26,30 145,30 230,60 9,68 2231,61
12 D4142-1| 62,7 96,00 106,50 265,20 43,55 11549,03
13 D4576-1 110 77,00 196,30 383,30 52,26 20030,52
14 D5333-1 35 57,20 107,70] 199,90 263,55 52683,32
15 D6014-1|  131,5] 164,80 45,30 341,60 95,81 32727,48
16 D7319-1 27,5 60,80 62,30, 150,60 175,81 26476,45
17 K1141-1] 62,5 95,80 106,30 264,60, 217,10 57443 81
18 K1145-1 27,5 60,80 65,30, 153,60 323,87 49746,58
19 K1147-1] 26,5 59,80 60,30] 146,60 585,81 85879,23
20 K1148-1] 21,5 54,80 65,30 141,60 538,71 76281,29
21 K1149-1] 82,5 115,80 126,30 324,60 45,81 14868,77
22 K1151-1 1,7 35,00 85,50, 122,20 315,81 38591,55
23 K1152-1] 106,5] 139,80 20,30, 266,60 140,65 37496,00
24 K1156-1 1,9 35,20 85,70, 122,80 361,61 44406,06
25 K1159-1] 79,5 50,30 117,30] 247,10 208,39 5149245
26 K1162-1] 255 58,80 64,30, 148,60 362,58 53879,48
27 K1164-1 2,7 36,00 86,50 125,20 57,10 7148,52
28 K1442-1 49 86,30 139,30] 274,60, 497,42 13659135
29 N4521-1 140 110,30 207,30 457,60 104,52 47826,58
30 N5315-1 2 57,00 107,50] 166,50 133,55 22235,81
31 N5359-1 83 50,30 147,30] 280,60 176,45 49512 32
32 N5386-1 3,7 37,00 87,50 128,20 425,48 54547,03
33 N9302-1 37 58,30 111,30] 206,60 116,13 23992,26
34 N9331-1 18 15,30 104,30] 137,60 113,55 15624,26
35 N9378-1] 11,5 44,80 75,30 131,60 316,45 41645,03
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36 N9383-1 82,5 115,80 126,30 324,60, 156,77 50888,90

37 N9393-1 95 65,30 162,30 322,60, 207,10 66809,42

38 P9652-1 0,9 63,30 116,30 180,50, 216,13 39011,29

39 P9674-1| 143,5 176,80 57,30 377,60, 102,26 38612,65
40 S0037-1 43 40,30 118,30 201,60, 199,68 40254,97
41 S0130-1 37,5 70,80 75,30 183,60 43,55 7995,48

42 S2269-1 53 20,30 139,30 212,60, 179,03 38062,26

43 S2321-1 78 45,30 122,30 245,60, 241,29 59260,90

44 S2361-1 60,5 93,80 73,30 227,60, 135,16 30762,71
45 S2363-1 31,5 43,30 95,30 170,10 90,97 1547361
46 S2379-1 52,5 85,80 65,30 203,60, 147,42 30014,58
47 S2387-1 35 35,30 88,30 158,60, 429,68 68146,84
48 S2391-1| 111,5 144,00 25,30 280,80 215,48 60507,87
49 S5709-1 15 33,80 86,80 135,60 19,03 2580,77

50 S5712-1 18,5 15,80 104,80 139,10, 221,61 30826,35

51 S5729-1 15,5 68,30 121,30 205,10, 184,52 37844,26

52 S5739-1| 136,5 169,80 50,30 356,60 91,61 32669,16
53 U0930-1 86,5 119,80 0,30 206,60 259,68 5364935
54 U0999-1) 118,5 151,80 32,30 302,60, 167,10 50563,48

55 U6319-1 20,2 68,30 121,30 209,80, 137,10 28762,90

56 U6458-1 48 15,30 134,30 197,60 247,10 48826,32

57 U7445-1 145 115,30 212,30 472,60, 182,90 86440,06

58 U8233-1 47,5 80,80 91,30 219,60 234,84 51570,58
59 U8920-1 33,7 68,30 121,30 223,30 135,48 30253,55
60 uUg8937-1) 171,5 204,80 85,30 461,60 27,10 12507,87
61 V0414-1 33 0,30 119,30 152,60 94,84 1447239
62 V2095-1 24,5 57,80 68,30 150,60, 144,19 21715,55
63 V2408-1 57,5 90,80 30,30 178,60, 226,45 40444,26
64 V2511-1 15,2 70,30 123,30 208,80, 177,10 36977,81
65 V7047-1 30,5 63,80 69,30 163,60 35,81 5857,94
66 V7176-1 33,5 0,80 119,80 154,10 85,48 13173,06
67 V7182-1 26,7 60,00 63,50 150,20 69,68 10465,55
68 V7187-1 26,5 59,80 63,30 149,60 63,87 9555,10
69 V7300-1 140 110,30 207,30 457,60 226,45 103624,26
70 V7329-1 28,5 61,30 67,30 157,10 23258 36538,42
71 V7489-1 29 62,30 67,80 159,10, 242,90 38645,90
72 V7540-1 60 27,30 146,30 233,60 25,16 5877,68
73 V7671-1 27,5 60,80 71,30 159,60, 155,81 24866,71
74 V7732-1 48 81,30 91,80 221,10, 391,94 86656,94
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75 V7772-1 52,5 77,30 90,30 220,10] 191,61 42174,00
76 V7773-1 37,5 70,80 50,30 158,60, 174,19 27627,10
77 V7786-1 25 48,30 101,30 174,60, 191,61 33455,61
78 V9285-1 2,9 36,20 86,70 125,80 27,42 3449 35
79 V9414-1 57 78,30 131,30 266,60 143,87 38356,00
80 W5482-1] 151,5 184,80 65,30 401,60, 146,45 5881497

81 W5490-1 130 100,30 197,30 427,60, 182,90 78209,42

82 Y5595-1 53 82,30 135,30 270,60 96,45 26099,81

83 Y5600-1 51 84,30 137,30 272,60 449,03 122406,19

34 Y5714-1 47 88,30 141,30 276,60, 292,58 80927,81

85 Y7040-1 24,9 53,30 106,30 184,50 210,97 38923,55

86 Y7067-1 72,5 57,30 110,30 240,10 354,84 85196,77

87 Y7075-1 8 25,30 94,30 127,60 97,74 12471,87
88 Y7193-1 33 30,30 108,30 171,60, 195,48 33545,03
89 Z0813-1 21,7 55,00 65,50 14220 17,42 2477,03
90 Z0831-1 75,5 108,80 88,30 272,60, 130,65 35613,87

91 71973-1 53 20,30 139,30 212,60 67,74 14401,94

92 71984-1 85 55,30 152,30 292,60 169,68 49647,61

93 71996-1 38 35,30 113,30 186,60, 119,03 22211,42

94 Z6611-1| 1425 175,80 56,30 374,60 45,81 17159,10
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1| K1442-1) 13659135 16 K1141-1| 57443 81
2 Y5600-1 122406,19' 171 N5386-1  54547,03
3 V7300-1 103624,26' 18 K1162-1 5387948
4 V7732-1 86656,94' 19 U0930-1 5364935
5| U7445-1 86440,06| 200 D5333-1|  52683,32
6| K1147-1 85879,23' 21 U8233-1| 5157058
7 Y7067-1]  85196,77 22 K1159-1 51492 45
8| Y5714-1 80927 81 23 N9383-1|  50888,90
9| W5490-1 782094 24 U0999-1|  50563,48
10| K1148-1 76281,29' 25 K1145-1 4974658
11| $2387-1 68146,84' 26 B9359-1|  49698,65
12| N9393-1 66809,42I 27 71984-1 4964761
13| S2391-1 60507,87| 28  N5359-1| 4951232
14 S2321-1 59260,90' 29 U6458-1  48826,32
15| W5482-1 58814,97| 300 N4521-1|  47826,58
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(@ 3l U 5 sl e ce Ja) ClISS Bsdins 12003, Jsix

Py | K1442 | Y5600 | V7300 | V7732 | U7445 | K1147-| Y7067 | Y5714 | W5490
Si -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 -1 -1 -1

E| 233,73 | 224,91 6174 | 211,68 | 639,45 | 116,87 | 319,73 | 242,55 573,3

Svy | 380,58 | 371,76 | 486,42 | 358,53 | 508,47 | 263,72 | 252,69 | 3894 | 44232

Sva | 614,31 | 605,49 | 914,19 | 404,84 | 936,24 | 265,92 | 486,42 | 623,13 | 870,09

Pj | K1148 | S2387 | N9393 | S2391- | S2321- | W5482 | K1141 | N5386 | K1162-
Si -1 -1 -1 1 1 -1 -1 -1 1

E 94,82 | 08,82 | 41895 | 491,72 | 34398 | 668,12 | 275,63 | 16,32 | 11246

Svi | 241,67 | 155,67 | 287,97 | 638,57 | 199,77 | 81497 | 42248 | 163,17 | 259,31

Svo | 287,97 | 389,4| 715,74 | 111,57 | 539,34 | 287,97 | 468,78 | 385,88 | 283,56

Pj | U0930 | D5333 | U8233 | K1159 | N9383 | U0999- | K1145 | B9359 | Z1984-
Si -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 -1 -1 1

E| 381,47| 1054 20948 | 3506 363,83 | 522,59 | 121,28 | 251,37 | 374,85

Sv, | 52832 252,25 356,33 | 221,82 | 510,68 | 669,44 | 26813 | 398,22 | 243,87

Svo | 01,32] 474,96 | 402,63 | 517,29 | 556,98 | 142,44 | 287,97 | 631,95 | 671,64

Pj | N5359 | U6458 | N4521
Si 1 -1 -1
E| 366,03| 211,68 | 617,4

Sv, | 221,82 67,47 | 486,42
Sva | 649,59 | 59226 | 914,19
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Al adlas s :(27) o3y Jgdr

Cv p b Ug

0.01) 4.99 514/  K1442-1 1
0.007|  3.09 605  Y5600-1 2
0.006| 1.36 270, V7300-1 3
0.002| 0.77 419 V7732-1 4
0.004|  0.79 284/  U7445-1] 5
0.008|  4.80 626 K1147-1 6
0.004| 1.55 423 Y7067-1 7
0.032|  9.44 349 Y5714-1 8
0.008] 1.45 298 W5490-1 9
0.003| 1.75 557|  K1148-1) 10
0.003| 1.42 A S2387-1] 11
0.007| 1.39 306/  N9393-1| 12
0.005| 1.03 278 S2391-1] 13
0.009| 2.16 299 S2321-1) 14
0.009| 1.34 239 W5482-1] 15
0.006| 1.27 2931 K1141-1] 16
0.005| 2.20 507|  N5386-1| 17
0.004| 1.48 375 K1162-1| 18
0.004| 1.01 310, U0930-1| 19
0.009] 2.26 303 D5333-1] 20
0.004| 1.00 291 U8233-1| 21
0.007| 1.45 281 K1159-1] 22
0.008 1.31 270,  N9383-1| 23
0.008] 1.35 305 U0999-1| 24
0.006| 2.09 346  K1145-1] 25
0.049| 8.16 263 B9359-1| 26
0.008] 1.33 250 21984-1| 27
0.013| 2.22 260,  N5359-1| 28
0.005| 1.14 306  U6458-1| 29
0.011} 1.18 270, N4521-1] 30
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el a5 (X ) Sl s 5 Y (0g5 ST0EL S IS e Ll e 3 oSl
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233.73X,, +224.91x,, + 617.4X,; + 211.68X,, + 639.45%,, +116.87X,, +
319.73x,, +242.55X 4 +573.3X,4 +94.82X,,, +8.82%,,, +418.95x,,, +
491.72x,,, +343.98X,,, +668.12X,,, + 275.63X,,5 +16.32X,,, +112.46X,, +
381.47X,,4 +105.4X,,, + 209.48X,,, + 350.6X,,, +363.83X,,, +522.59X,,, +
121.28X,,c +251.37X ,¢ +374.85X,,, +366.03X ,4 +211.68X,,, +617.4X, 5, +
380.58x,, +371.76X,, +486.42X, +358.53X,, + 508.47X 5 + 263.72X ,, +
252.69X,, +389.4X,, +442.32X 54 + 241.67X,,, +155.67X,,, +287.97X,,, +
638.57X,,, +199.77X ,,, +814.97X,, +422.48X,,, +163.17X,,; +259.31X,,, +
528.32X,,4 +252.25X ,, +356.33X,,, + 221.82X,,, +510.68X,,, +669.44X,,,
268.13X 55 +398.22X,,5 + 243.87X 5y, + 221.82X 5pq + 67.47X 5y +486.42X 5,
614.31X,, +605.49X,, +914.19X,, + 404.84X,, +936.24X . + 265.92X,, +
486.42X 5, +623.13X 55 +870.09X,4 + 287.97X 5, +389.4X 5, + 715.74X ,,, +
111.57X 4, +539.34X 5, + 287.97X 5, +468.78X 5,5 +385.88X 5, +283.56X 5, +
1.32X 5,4 +474.96X 5, +402.63X ,,, +517.29X ,,, +556.98X ,,, +142.44X ,,, +

+

287.97X . +631.95X ., +671.94X ,, +649.50X ,, +592.26X 55 +914.19X 150...

il S (s tanpanas 314 s plad LS IS dls s 2y 5 (1) cnmead) o ol 0l
¢ i IS ol e s e a1 LUISS) Sl S 5 () STe L] ST
sl ] i @l A W 2 g (il S LalLY)

Ful o gt i o8 5 BY a5 il O Spa (X ) lpadl OF ) 2 6052l as
I gl Ao get e Lo b ga 5 (1) sl S Bl n Leada i 3 () O
Vi =1.n,Vj 0 j =1.m, X <L 3

j -

217



oo pal) e1al (5 giee b )l A ) gal) A0S Aadad A glas I A ga (8 dailase dad pa 1l H) Jadl)

ol 3l oo ST ol s 008G OF A3l §ypm g eial )l (3 g ald A b ey Lo
)]
t AW gkl wlasn ! u&;“@@j;)\ o

Pj
Pi| Po| P3| a0, P| Cap
Si
S1 Xll Xlz X“ --------------------------- Kl
30X1
SZ X21 X22 X23 ............................ K2
30X2
S3 X31 X32 X% ............................ K3
30X3
DJ Dl D2 D% Bsecesancsacaaaasansaa, D

Ul slae] e 12l
IS 5 S1y s aordl wisdl ST 5 (P 2 WU 5 «(Cap ) ¢ oyl Bl Uiy ol Jpadl 3
D 205y
Al GSTM Sl pliml 593 5 (U Ol 342 358 13008l e b Dn OF sl e

oo laml e Bims Bd e et Ol 1 0B —JaST (P ) 0gll BT 13 5 — LY asdl) 50
[ Xor D] 2 Jows 1 U o Bame s 5 [ Xy (D )] 2 2SI eds o o JoW1 S

gl sl O e ol psast 5 ¢ X (D] 2 o @I S e dime i

AR I
X 4 (D,)+X ,,(D,)+X ;,(D,) =D,

Jrmed B sl (o ) llai Zgye g U o el plas By e Ly d U 0T Ll S LS
A e Y OF Lede 0gl ) @loall 23S OF (6 tpme JIt (3 g ai Ll alalald) o Y1 2 L)
0555 Of Lrdsd (3 jlonae L) HLEY) Gl lnlys llams oo LA 5 t0me d Jo ayp Y 0T 5 pns
Lol oy OF ol QLA agarlgn (8 Ake sl Y1 1A ¢(1.2D1) 5 (D1 o 3902 250 2l

Lok WS 0s IS 0 L 068w ellilclizalys & ade dezmin @l 5 Al Lt

X11(D) +X 5, (D) +X 5 (D,) 2 D,

218



oo pal) e1al (5 giee b )l A ) gal) A0S Aadad A glas I A ga (8 dailase dad pa 1l H) Jadl)

X 1(D) +X (D) +X 4 (D,) <1.2D,
tde Jet (D) dll e b lal) ey

X +X, +X,21 4
X11+X21+X31£l.2 ................................... ( )

(43 60 = 2 x 30y gLl sae Cans ga g gl e 308 e Iade Liawlys (3 Ll &F g

& oY 09l ] s 28Ty SU e 0B ¢S oY1 S BT 13 5 il azdl 59 e U
XiaD3p)] s S 00 Y aass o XipD2)] oy gl 0 U 2875 o[ Xy (D))
o or B3 056 OF ade oS 0dn g0 5 o[ X30(D30)] s D) 0l Y 2aS 5.0 |
08 G SU E B il adl gaeed (1) 2ol gLl ey dT136 ([ Y (K] jalt (sobs
Lk S s ails Sa y hal) (gl SLaSTl g sast OB (U el del 13) 5 403L3)

X11(D1)+X 5(Dy) + X 15(Dg) + o X 130(Dgo) <ky.y,
fk WS mlld) a alsT S
X, (D) +X,(D,)+X 5(Dg) + e X 130(Dyy) =Ky, <0........ (5)

B Lkl L) 09K s ¢l Bl Sy b aakiz Pl B a1l STl andl Ll o & g
o8 el (K1) Sl W e Lo L Y 6a3lel (3) 3l @ o)lsll S8 o ol Sll il 058
09 ) gl g WL OF 8 sl ol es 598 Hans e Yo ot () BU

(S Slpe Aans (] 8L 1320270 1aie ez (1590230 ]

Gt ¢ @bl g i Jolss 23U B ) m3sed) it Lol Al s JSCs] e ol

Al Bl cand ) B OF ] a5 5 AL Slgdd o i (Gstms mo 2358 S8 olas
(FsS) L eksd =il sy o o U bty L il 9,0 (atis — sy ¢nS)
e 3 82

LS 23U B ] Lojie By ol SNICEY! o el Sl 2300l e fad aalld) Skl s

219



oo pal) e1al (5 giee b )l A ) gal) A0S Aadad A glas I A ga (8 dailase dad pa 1l H) Jadl)

oS Rakal) g S50 alal) el Bl 4 pasns 112300 o

Min(Z):Z2=1931,6y, +1931.6y, +1931.6y , + 233.73x,, + 224.91x,, +
617.4x,, +211.68X,, +639.45X,, +116.87X,, +319.73X, + 242.55X , +
573.3X,, +94.82X,,, +8.82x,,, +418.95x,,, +491.72X,,, +343.98X,,, +
668.12X,,. +275.63X,,5 +16.32X,,, +112.46X,,, +381.47X, ;4 +105.4X,, +
209.48X,,, +350.6X,,, +363.83X,,, +522.59X,,, +121.28X,,c +251.37X s +
374.85X,,, +366.03X,,,+211.68X,, +617.4X,,,+380.58X,, +371.76X,, +
486.42X,, +358.53X,, +508.47X 5 +263.72X,, +252.69X,, +389.4X,, +
442.32X ,g + 241.67X,,, +155.67X,,, +287.97X,,, +638.57X,,; +199.77X ,,, +
814.97X,,; +422.48X,,, +163.17X,,, + 259.31X,,, +528.32X,,, + 252.25X,,, +
356.33X,,, +221.82X,,, +510.68X,,, +669.44X,,, + 268.13X,,; +398.22X,,, +
243.87X 5,7 +221.82X,,4+67.47X 5 +486.42X 5, +614.31X,, +605.49%,, +
914.19x,, +404.84X,, +936.24X . + 265.92X, +486.42X,, +623.13X ;5 +
870.09X,y +287.97X 5,, +389.4X 5, + 715.74X ,,, +111.57xX ,,, +539.34X ,,, +
287.97X 5,5 +468.78X 5, +385.88X 5, +283.56X 5,4 +1.32X 5,5 +474.96X 5, +
402.63X 4,, +517.29X 5, +556.98X ,,, +142.44X ,,, +287.97X 5, +631.95X 5,6 +
671.94X ,,, +649.59X ;4 +592.26X 5,5 +914.19X 4,

el ot
Y, e{O,l},i =1..3
x. <Li=1.3j=1.30

j -
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Xpp+ Xy +Xg 21
Xp + X, + X4 <1.2
X+ X, +X, 21
X +Xp +X, <1.2
X3 +X,3+Xg 21
X3+ X3+ X5 <1.2
X+ X, +X5 21
Xy +Xp +X,5, <12
Xig+ X5 +Xgs 21
Xpg + X5 + X 1.2
X6+ X6 T Xg 21
Xig+ X6 +X5<1.2
Xi7 +Xp X4 21
X7+ X, +X,5 1.2
X1g + X5 +Xg 21
Xig+ X5+ X <1.2
X1g X9 +Xg9 21
X9+ X9 + X9 <1.2
X110+X210+X310 21
<12

+X,,,+X

110
111+X211 +X311 21

210 310

111+X211+X311 Slz
112+X212+X312 21
112 +X212 +X312 Slz
113+X213+X313 21
113 +X213+X313 Slz
114+X214+X3l4 21
114 +X214 +X314 Slz

115+X215+X315 21

116+X216+X316 21
116 +X216 +X316 <12
117+X217+X317 21
117 +X217 +X317 <12
118+X218+X318 21
118 +X218 +X318 <12
119+X219+X319 21
119 +X219 +X319 <12
120+X

22231)( 320 2 1

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X35 X g5 + X 05 <1.2
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
Xig0 X 529 + X359 <1.2
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121+X221+X321 21
121+X221+X321 <12
122+X222+X322 >1
122+X222+X322 <12
123+X223+X323 21
12 3+X223+X323 <12
124+X224+X324 21
124+X224+X324 <12
125 +X225 32521

125+X225+X325 <12

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X126 T X 226 T X356 =1
X126 T X206 T X356 <12
X127+ X 027 + X357 21
X127 T X 997 T X 37 <12
X128+X228+X328 >1
X128 TX g8

X129 X 229 T X359 >1
X129 T X 229 T X359 <12
X130 T X 230 T X330 21
X

130+X230+X330 <12

514x,, +605x,, + 270X, + 419X, + 284X, + 626X ;s + 423X ; + 349X ;5 + 298X ;g + 557X ;o +
444x ., +306X ,, + 278X 5 + 299X, + 239X, + 293X, + 507X ,;;, +375X 5 + 310X, +
303X ;50 + 291X 1, + 281X, + 270X 55 + 305X ,,, + 346X ,c + 263X 56 + 250X, + 260X 1,5 +

306X 1,4 + 270X 15, <880900y,
514x,, +605X ,, + 270X ,;, + 419X ,, + 284X ,. + 626X 5, + 423X ,; + 349X 54 + 298X ,4 + 557X 5, +

444X ,,, +306X 5, + 278X 5,5 + 299X, + 239X 515 + 293X 5 + 507X 5y, +375X 516 +310X o +
303X 50 + 291X ,,; + 281X ,,, + 270X )5 +305X ,,, + 346X s + 263X ,,6 + 250X ,,; + 260X 56 +
306X ,,q + 270X ,,, <880900y ,

514X 5, + 605X 5, + 270X 5, + 419X 5, + 284X 5. + 626X 55 + 423X 5, + 349X 55 + 298X 55 + 557X 5y +
444X ,, +306X 5, + 278X 55 + 299X 5, + 239X 5, + 293X 55 +507X 5, + 375X 514 + 310X 5,9 +
303X 550 + 291X 4, + 281X 5y, + 270X 55 + 305X 5, + 346X 5c + 263X 5,6 + 250X 5,7 + 260X 5,5 +
306X 5,0 + 270X 55, < 880900y ,
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Hebal-Naftal distribution modeling

) el 9 Z3g0dt o VI
I el e b (1) 2350l 12 2585 ¢(Storm) aasull gomlhl bl plisal,

OPTIMAL SOLUTION - SUMMARY REPORT

Variable

X11
X12
X13
X14
X15
X16
X17
X18
X19
X110
X111
X112
X113
X114
X115
X116
X117
X118
X119

Value

Y1

Y2

Y3
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

223

1 1931.6000

0 1931.6000

0 1931.6000

233.7300 0.0000
224.9100 0.0000
617.4000 0.0000
211.6800 0.0000
639.4500 0.0000
116.8700 0.0000
319.7300 0.0000
242.5500 0.0000
573.3000 0.0000
94.8200 0.0000
8.8200 0.0000
418.9500 0.0000
491.7200 0.0000
343.9800 0.0000
668.1200 0.0000
275.6300 0.0000
16.3200 0.0000
112.4600 0.0000
381.4700 0.0000

Cost Lower bound Upper bound

0 1
0 1
0 1
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
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X120
X121
X122
X123
X124
X125
X126
X127
X128
X129
X130
X21
X22
X23
X24
X25
X26
X27
X28
X29
X210
X211
X212
X213
X214
X215
X216
X217
X218

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

224

105.4000
209.4800
350.6000
363.8300
522.5900
121.2800
251.3700
374.8500
366.0300
211.6800
617.4000
380.5800
371.7600
486.4200
358.5300
508.4700
263.7200
252.6900
389.4000
442.3200
241.6700
155.6700
287.9700
638.5700
199.7700
814.9700
422.4800
163.1700
259.3100

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
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X219
X220
X221
X222
X223
X224
X225
X226
X227
X228
X229
X230
X31
X32
X33
X34
X35
X36
X37
X38
X39
X310
X311
X312
X313
X314
X315
X316
X317

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

225

528.3200
252.2500
356.3300
221.8200
510.6800
669.4400
268.1300
398.2200
243.8700
221.8200

67.4700
486.4200
614.3100
605.4900
914.1900
404.8400
936.2400
265.9200
486.4200
623.1300
870.0900
287.9700
389.4000
715.7400
111.5700
539.3400
287.9700
468.7800
385.8800

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
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X318
X319
X320
X321
X322
X323
X324
X325
X326
X327
X328
X329
X330

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

283.5600

1.3200
474.9600
402.6300
517.2900
556.9800
142.4400
287.9700
631.9500
671.9400
649.5900
592.2600
914.1900

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

Objective Function Value = 11418.02

Hebal-Naftal distribution modeling
OPTIMAL SOLUTION - SUMMARY REPORT

Constraint Type

CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR

226

V
I

O 00 N N Ul R W N -
V
[

RHS

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

Slack

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
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CONSTR 10 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 11 >-= 1.0000 0.0000

CONSTR 12 >= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 13 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 14 >-= 1.0000 0.0000

CONSTR 15 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 16 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 17 >= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 18 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 19 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 20 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 21 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 22 >- 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 23 >- 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 24 >- 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 25 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 26 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 27 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 37 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 38 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 39 >- 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 28 <= 0.0000 870359.0000
CONSTR 31 <= 0.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 34 <- 0.0000 0.0000

Objective Function Value = 11418.02
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o Bl ks g (Radall) Q1 5l i 3 2y i e L8] G BBL) ) b
of L35 (11418.02 & b Sl 2d Ll (S 03 a5 IS 005 05 5 (155880900
982 870339 10,05 1w oS (236 cliy o SU g5 e 56 S s

oS Bl i S5 kel el Bl 4 pdsiis ((2)r3sedl @
Min(Z):2=69.32y, +69.32y , +69.32y , + 233.73X,, + 224.91X,, +
617.4X,, +211.68X,, +639.45X,; +116.87x,, +319.73X, + 242.55X , +
573.3%,4 +94.82X,,, +8.82X,,, +418.95X,,, +491.72X,,, + 343.98X,,, +
668.12X,,; +275.63X,,5 +16.32X,,, +112.46X,,, +381.47X ;4 +105.4X,, +
209.48x,, +350.6X,,, +363.83X,,, +522.59X ,, +121.28X . +251.37X,,, +
374.85X,,;, +366.03X,,,+211.68X,,,+617.4X,,,+380.58X,, +371.76X, +
486.42X ,, +358.53X,, +508.47X ,c +263.72X ,, +252.69X,, +389.4X,, +
442.32X 4 +241.67X,,, +155.67X,,, +287.97X,,, +638.57X,,, +199.77X ,,, +
814.97X,,, +422.48X,,s +163.17X,,, + 259.31X,,, +528.32X,,, + 252.25X ,,, +
356.33X,,, + 221.82X,,, + 510.68X,,, + 669.44X.,,, + 268.13X,,. +398.22X,,,, +
243.87X 5y, +221.82X 5, 767.47X 5,9 +486.42X 5y + 614.31X,, +605.49X,, +
914.19x,, +404.84X,, +936.24X . + 265.92X 45 +486.42X,, +623.13X ;5 +
870.09x,4 +287.97X 5, +389.4X 5, +715.74X 5, +111.57X 5, +539.34X ,,, +
287.97X 35 +468.78X 5,5 +385.88X 5, +283.56X 5,5 +1.32X 54 +474.96X 5, +
402.63X g, +517.29X 4,, +556.98X ,,, +142.44X ,,, + 287.97X 4,5 +631.95X ¢ +
671.94X ;,, +649.59X ;5 +592.26X ;5,5 +914.19X ,,,

tsk WS mas ) 8 Y A bzl Ul e 2L 0l A5
514x,, +605x,, + 270X, + 419X, + 284X, + 626X ;s + 423X ; + 349X ;5 + 298X ;g + 557X, +
444x ., +306X ,, + 278X 5 + 299X, + 239X, + 293X, + 507X ,;; +375X 5 + 310X, +
303X 5o + 291X, + 281X ,, + 270X 55 + 305X ,, + 346X, + 263X ;55 + 250X ;,;, + 260X 4 +
306X ;,, + 270X 5, <150000y,
514x,, + 605X ,, + 270X ,;, + 419X ,, + 284X, + 626X 5, + 423X ,; + 349X 55 + 298X 4 + 557X 5, +
444X ,,, +306X ,,, + 278X 5,5 + 299X, + 239X, + 293X 5 + 507X 5y, +375X 516 +310X g +
303X 5, + 291X ,,, + 281X ,,, + 270X ,,5 + 305X ,,, + 346X ,,c + 263X ,,, + 250X ,,; + 260X ,,e +
306X 4 + 270X ,5, <150000y,

514X 5, + 605X 5, + 270X 5, + 419X 5, + 284X 5. + 626X 5 + 423X 5, + 349X 55 + 298X 55 + 557X 4, +
444X ,,, +306X 5, + 278X 55 + 299X 5, + 239X 5, + 293X 55 + 507X 5, + 375X 514 + 310X 5,9 +
303X 550 + 291X 4,, + 281X 5y, + 270X 55 + 305X 5, + 346X 5c + 263X 5,6 + 250X 5,; + 260X 5,0 +
306X 4,4 + 270X 55, <150000y ,
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oo pal) e1al (5 giee b )l A ) gal) A0S Aadad A glas I A ga (8 dailase dad pa 1l H) Jadl)

tk LS gl U

Hebal-Naftal distribution modeling
OPTIMAL SOLUTION - SUMMARY REPORT
Variable Value Cost Lower bound Upper bound

Y1 1 69.3200 0 1

Y2 1 69.3200 0 1

Y3 1 69.3200 0 1

X11 1.0000  233.7300 0.0000 1.0000
X12 1.0000  224.9100 0.0000 1.0000
X13 0.0000  617.4000 0.0000 1.0000
X14 1.0000  211.6800 0.0000 1.0000
X15 0.0000  639.4500 0.0000 1.0000
X16 1.0000 116.8700 0.0000 1.0000
X17 0.0000  319.7300 0.0000 1.0000
X18 1.0000  242.5500 0.0000 1.0000
X19 0.0000  573.3000 0.0000 1.0000
X110 1.0000  94.8200 0.0000 1.0000
X111 1.0000 8.8200 0.0000 1.0000
X112 0.0000  418.9500 0.0000 1.0000
X113 0.0000  491.7200 0.0000 1.0000
X114 0.0000  343.9800 0.0000 1.0000
X115 0.0000  668.1200 0.0000 1.0000
X116 1.0000  275.6300 0.0000 1.0000
X117 1.0000  16.3200 0.0000 1.0000
X118 1.0000  112.4600 0.0000 1.0000
X119 0.0000  381.4700 0.0000 1.0000
X120 1.0000  105.4000 0.0000 1.0000

X121 1.0000  209.4800 0.0000 1.0000
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oo pal) e1al (5 giee b )l A ) gal) A0S Aadad A glas I A ga (8 dailase dad pa 1l H) Jadl)

X122 0.0000  350.6000 0.0000 1.0000
X123 1.0000  363.8300 0.0000 1.0000
X124 0.0000  522.5900 0.0000 1.0000
X125 1.0000  121.2800 0.0000 1.0000
X126 1.0000  251.3700 0.0000 1.0000
X127 0.0000  374.8500 0.0000 1.0000
X128 0.0000  366.0300 0.0000 1.0000
X129 0.0000  211.6800 0.0000 1.0000
X130 0.0000  617.4000 0.0000 1.0000
X21 0.0000  380.5800 0.0000 1.0000
X22 0.0000  371.7600 0.0000 1.0000
X23 1.0000  486.4200 0.0000 1.0000
X24 0.0000  358.5300 0.0000 1.0000
X25 1.0000  508.4700 0.0000 1.0000
X26 0.0000  263.7200 0.0000 1.0000
X27 1.0000  252.6900 0.0000 1.0000
X28 0.0000  389.4000 0.0000 1.0000
X29 1.0000  442.3200 0.0000 1.0000
X210 0.0000  241.6700 0.0000 1.0000
X211 0.0000  155.6700 0.0000 1.0000
X212 1.0000  287.9700 0.0000 1.0000
X213 0.0000  638.5700 0.0000 1.0000
X214 1.0000  199.7700 0.0000 1.0000
X215 0.0000  814.9700 0.0000 1.0000
X216 0.0000  422.4800 0.0000 1.0000
X217 0.0000  163.1700 0.0000 1.0000
X218 0.0000  259.3100 0.0000 1.0000
X219 0.0000  528.3200 0.0000 1.0000

X220 0.0000  252.2500 0.0000 1.0000

230
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X221 0.0000  356.3300 0.0000 1.0000
X222 1.0000  221.8200 0.0000 1.0000
X223 0.0000  510.6800 0.0000 1.0000
X224 0.0000  669.4400 0.0000 1.0000
X225 0.0000  268.1300 0.0000 1.0000
X226 0.0000  398.2200 0.0000 1.0000
X227 1.0000  243.8700 0.0000 1.0000
X228 1.0000  221.8200 0.0000 1.0000
X229 1.0000  67.4700 0.0000 1.0000
X230 1.0000  486.4200 0.0000 1.0000
X31 0.0000 614.3100 0.0000 1.0000
X32 0.0000  605.4900 0.0000 1.0000
X33 0.0000  914.1900 0.0000 1.0000
X34 0.0000  404.8400 0.0000 1.0000
X35 0.0000  936.2400 0.0000 1.0000
X36 0.0000  265.9200 0.0000 1.0000
X37 0.0000  486.4200 0.0000 1.0000
X38 0.0000  623.1300 0.0000 1.0000
X39 0.0000  870.0900 0.0000 1.0000
X310 0.0000  287.9700 0.0000 1.0000
X311 0.0000  389.4000 0.0000 1.0000
X312 0.0000  715.7400 0.0000 1.0000
X313 1.0000 111.5700 0.0000 1.0000
X314 0.0000  539.3400 0.0000 1.0000
X315 1.0000  287.9700 0.0000 1.0000
X316 0.0000  468.7800 0.0000 1.0000
X317 0.0000  385.8800 0.0000 1.0000
X318 0.0000  283.5600 0.0000 1.0000

X319 1.0000 1.3200 0.0000 1.0000
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X320
X321
X322
X323
X324
X325
X326
X327
X328
X329
X330

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
1.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

474.9600
402.6300
517.2900
556.9800
142.4400
287.9700
631.9500
671.9400
649.5900
592.2600
914.1900

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

Objective Function Value = 6759.45

Hebal-Naftal distribution modeling

OPTIMAL SOLUTION - SUMMARY REPORT

Constraint Type

CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR

Nl N e NS L N O
V
Il

CONSTR 10 >=
CONSTR 11 >=
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RHS

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

Slack

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000



oo pal) e1al (5 giee b )l A ) gal) A0S Aadad A glas I A ga (8 dailase dad pa 1l H) Jadl)

CONSTR 12 >-= 1.0000 0.0000

CONSTR 13 >= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 14 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 15 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 16 >= 1.0000 0.0000

CONSTR 17 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 18 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 19 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 20 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 21 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 22 >- 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 23 >- 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 24 >- 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 25 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 26 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 27 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 37 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 38 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 39 >- 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 28 <= 0.0000 143838.0000
CONSTR 31 <= 0.0000 146753.0000
CONSTR 34 <= 0.0000 148868.0000

Objective Function Value = 6759.45

S IS8 065 OF e Aol B Bl e wge IS8 s S clish ak A e Of LS
6759.45 : dlay) LIS 055 5 (352150000
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oo pal) e1al (5 giee b )l A ) gal) A0S Aadad A glas I A ga (8 dailase dad pa 1l H) Jadl)

Min(Z):Z2=17.25y, +17.25y , +17.25y , + 233.73x,, + 224.91X, +

617.4X,, +211.68X,, +639.45X,, +116.87X,, +319.73X, + 242.55X , +
573.3X,, +94.82X,,, +8.82x,,, +418.95x,,, +491.72X,,, +343.98X,,, +
668.12X,, +275.63X,, +16.32X,,, +112.46X,,, +381.47X,,, +105.4X ,, +
209.48X,,, +350.6X,,, +363.83X,,, +522.59X,,, +121.28X,,; +251.37X 5 +
374.85X,,, +366.03X,,3+211.68X,,,+617.4X,,,+380.58X,, +371.76X,, +
486.42X ,, +358.53X,, +508.47X,, +263.72X, +252.69X, +389.4X,, +
442.32X 5 +241.67X,,, +155.67X,,, +287.97X,,, +638.57X,,; +199.77X ,,, +
814.97X,,s +422.48X,,, +163.17X,,, + 259.31X,,, +528.32X,,, + 252.25X,,, +
356.33X,,, +221.82X,,, +510.68X,,, + 669.44X,, + 268.13X,,. +398.22X,,, +
243.87X,,7 +221.82X,,3 +67.47X g +486.42X 15, +614.31X,, +605.49X,, +
914.19x,, +404.84X,, +936.24X . + 265.92X,, +486.42X,, +623.13X 55 +
870.09%,4 +287.97X 5, +389.4X 5, + 715.74xX 5, +111.57X 5, +539.34X ,,, +
287.97X 5,5 +468.78X 5, +385.88X 5, +283.56X 5,5 +1.32X 5o +474.96X 5, +
402.63X ,,, +517.29X 5, +556.98X ,,, +142.44X ,,, +287.97X 5, +631.95X ¢ +
671.94X ,,, +649.59X ,,, +592.26X ;4 +914.19X .,

ok S s e Y1 B gl el Bl o 55l A5

514x,, +605x,, + 270X, + 419X, + 284X, + 626X, + 423X ; + 349X ;5 + 298X ;g + 557X, +
444x% ., +306X,,, + 278X 15 + 299X, + 239X ;¢ + 293X, + 507X, + 375X 5 + 310X, +
303X 5o + 291X, + 281X ,, + 270X 55 + 305X ,, + 346X, + 263X 5 + 250X ;,, + 260X 5 +
306X ,,4 + 270X 5, <14000y,

514X ,, + 605X ,, + 270X 5, + 419X ,, + 284X ,5 + 626X 55 + 423X ,, + 349X 55 + 298X ,4 + 557X, +
444X 5., +306X 5, + 278X 5,5 + 299X 5, + 239X . + 293X 5, +507X 5, + 375X 5,5 + 310X 6 +
303X ,,0 + 291X ,,, + 281X ,,, + 270X ,p5 + 305X ,,, + 346X e + 263X ,,¢ + 250X ,,; + 260X ,,5 +
306X ,, + 270X ,5, <14000y,

514X 5, +605X 5, + 270X 5, + 419X 5, + 284X 5 + 626X 54 + 423X 5, + 349X 4 + 298X 59 +557X 5, +
444X 5., +306X 5, + 278X 55 + 299X 5, + 239X 5 + 293X 56 + 507X 5, + 375X 5,5 +310X 5 +
303X g5 + 291X 4, + 281X 4y, + 270X 5,5 +305X 5, + 346X 55 + 263X 5 + 250X 55, + 260X 5,4 +
306X 44 + 270X 55, <14000y ,

3.»..5\:..5\ c?\.:..j\ &9‘).444.15‘-}
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Hebal-Naftal distribution modeling
OPTIMAL SOLUTION - SUMMARY REPORT
Variable Value Cost Lower bound Upper bound

Y1 1 17.2500 0 1

Y2 1 17.2500 0 1

Y3 1 17.2500 0 1

X11 1.0000  233.7300 0.0000 1.0000
X12 1.0000  224.9100 0.0000 1.0000
X13 0.0000  617.4000 0.0000 1.0000
X14 1.0000  211.6800 0.0000 1.0000
X15 0.0000  639.4500 0.0000 1.0000
X16 1.0000 116.8700 0.0000 1.0000
X17 0.0000  319.7300 0.0000 1.0000
X18 1.0000  242.5500 0.0000 1.0000
X19 0.0000  573.3000 0.0000 1.0000
X110 1.0000  94.8200 0.0000 1.0000
X111 1.0000 8.8200 0.0000 1.0000
X112 0.0000  418.9500 0.0000 1.0000
X113 0.0000  491.7200 0.0000 1.0000
X114 0.0000  343.9800 0.0000 1.0000
X115 0.0000  668.1200 0.0000 1.0000
X116 1.0000  275.6300 0.0000 1.0000
X117 1.0000  16.3200 0.0000 1.0000
X118 1.0000  112.4600 0.0000 1.0000
X119 0.0000  381.4700 0.0000 1.0000
X120 1.0000  105.4000 0.0000 1.0000
X121 1.0000  209.4800 0.0000 1.0000

X122 0.0000  350.6000 0.0000 1.0000
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X123 1.0000  363.8300 0.0000 1.0000
X124 0.0000  522.5900 0.0000 1.0000
X125 1.0000  121.2800 0.0000 1.0000
X126 1.0000  251.3700 0.0000 1.0000
X127 0.0000  374.8500 0.0000 1.0000
X128 0.0000  366.0300 0.0000 1.0000
X129 0.0000  211.6800 0.0000 1.0000
X130 0.0000  617.4000 0.0000 1.0000
X21 0.0000  380.5800 0.0000 1.0000
X22 0.0000  371.7600 0.0000 1.0000
X23 1.0000  486.4200 0.0000 1.0000
X24 0.0000  358.5300 0.0000 1.0000
X25 1.0000  508.4700 0.0000 1.0000
X26 0.0000  263.7200 0.0000 1.0000
X27 1.0000  252.6900 0.0000 1.0000
X28 0.0000  389.4000 0.0000 1.0000
X29 1.0000  442.3200 0.0000 1.0000
X210 0.0000  241.6700 0.0000 1.0000
X211 0.0000  155.6700 0.0000 1.0000
X212 1.0000  287.9700 0.0000 1.0000
X213 0.0000  638.5700 0.0000 1.0000
X214 1.0000  199.7700 0.0000 1.0000
X215 0.0000  814.9700 0.0000 1.0000
X216 0.0000  422.4800 0.0000 1.0000
X217 0.0000  163.1700 0.0000 1.0000
X218 0.0000  259.3100 0.0000 1.0000
X219 0.0000  528.3200 0.0000 1.0000
X220 0.0000  252.2500 0.0000 1.0000

X221 0.0000  356.3300 0.0000 1.0000

236
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X222 1.0000  221.8200 0.0000 1.0000
X223 0.0000  510.6800 0.0000 1.0000
X224 0.0000  669.4400 0.0000 1.0000
X225 0.0000  268.1300 0.0000 1.0000
X226 0.0000  398.2200 0.0000 1.0000
X227 1.0000  243.8700 0.0000 1.0000
X228 1.0000  221.8200 0.0000 1.0000
X229 1.0000  67.4700 0.0000 1.0000
X230 1.0000  486.4200 0.0000 1.0000
X31 0.0000  614.3100 0.0000 1.0000
X32 0.0000  605.4900 0.0000 1.0000
X33 0.0000  914.1900 0.0000 1.0000
X34 0.0000  404.8400 0.0000 1.0000
X35 0.0000  936.2400 0.0000 1.0000
X36 0.0000  265.9200 0.0000 1.0000
X37 0.0000  486.4200 0.0000 1.0000
X38 0.0000  623.1300 0.0000 1.0000
X39 0.0000  870.0900 0.0000 1.0000
X310 0.0000  287.9700 0.0000 1.0000
X311 0.0000  389.4000 0.0000 1.0000
X312 0.0000  715.7400 0.0000 1.0000
X313 1.0000 111.5700 0.0000 1.0000
X314 0.0000  539.3400 0.0000 1.0000
X315 1.0000  287.9700 0.0000 1.0000
X316 0.0000  468.7800 0.0000 1.0000
X317 0.0000  385.8800 0.0000 1.0000
X318 0.0000  283.5600 0.0000 1.0000

X319 1.0000 1.3200 0.0000 1.0000

X320 0.0000  474.9600 0.0000 1.0000
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X321
X322
X323
X324
X325
X326
X327
X328
X329
X330

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
1.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

402.6300
517.2900
556.9800
142.4400
287.9700
631.9500
671.9400
649.5900
592.2600
914.1900

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

Objective Function Value = 6603.24

Constraint Type

CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR
CONSTR

Hebal-Naftal distribution modeling
OPTIMAL SOLUTION - SUMMARY REPORT

O OO0 N1 O Ul B N
V
I

CONSTR 10 >=
CONSTR 11 >=
CONSTR 12 >=
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RHS

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

Slack

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000



oo pal) e1al (5 giee b )l A ) gal) A0S Aadad A glas I A ga (8 dailase dad pa 1l H) Jadl)

CONSTR 13 >-= 1.0000 0.0000

CONSTR 14 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 15 >= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 16 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 17 >= 1.0000 0.0000

CONSTR 18 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 19 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 20 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 21 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 22 >- 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 23 >- 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 24 >- 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 25 >- 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 26 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 27 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 37 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 38 >-= 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 39 >- 1.0000 0.0000
CONSTR 28 <= 0.0000  7838.0000
CONSTR 31 <= 0.0000 10753.0000
CONSTR 34 <- 0.0000 12868.0000

Objective Function Value = 6603.24

6603.24 11y 1y 5 (155214000) Lo S8 myjes ST B eliily S s o2k

Bl o] ] S e d ga 5 bl Jlas ] slawl 55 B3 23kl il o 350 o)
il ol gl b Jeadt 5 Sl e o)
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oo pal) e1al (5 giee b )l A ) gal) A0S Aadad A glas I A ga (8 dailase dad pa 1l H) Jadl)

ol By 1Sl e 23l s o B 1 B1)a3, g

Blal) sy s | IS L) Bl la) SHBb | Slesas z3sd)
IS L] ASAL AL s

0.013 11418.02 880900 880900 01 Tzssad

0.015 6759.45 450000 150000 03 27350

0.16 6603.24 42000 14000 03 3z3sad

PN IRV ISR {
Bkl Bl g i p L)Y 3,50e Sl o (B )zdgadl Dlin] dsins W ez 3,500 2oL
S 350l O ok T e S O)lin QLA O3 gadl e Lo (S Ula] ) a2 e
22 e gl U Bdadl) Ol s Y R Olleiial e J9V1 0550 S8 il
10542

(Tapgy = 8320900 ot Al Jud o (H063) o T iyl il S 20

517070
31

Bl e 36 (755450000 ) s i) Blay w1810 B el G 23 9adl OF gm Vs
t A s OF (S sl s IS

 _ 450000
16680

@ o 2LhG ) gl )T o o BBST855 2 g o) Sl o o sl OF 13 tlagy
A 81
A N T L YR I S B IOV U S

=16680

Y1 1 69.3200 0 1
Y2 1 69.3200 0 1
Y3 1 69.3200 0 1
X11 1.0000  233.7300 0.0000 1.0000
X12 1.0000  224.9100 0.0000 1.0000
X14 1.0000  211.6800 0.0000 1.0000
X16 1.0000 116.8700 0.0000 1.0000
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oo pal) e1al (5 giee b )l A ) gal) A0S Aadad A glas I A ga (8 dailase dad pa 1l H) Jadl)

X18 1.0000  242.5500 0.0000 1.0000
X110 1.0000  94.8200 0.0000 1.0000

X111 1.0000 8.8200 0.0000 1.0000
X116 1.0000  275.6300 0.0000 1.0000
X117 1.0000  16.3200 0.0000 1.0000
X118 1.0000  112.4600 0.0000 1.0000
X120 1.0000  105.4000 0.0000 1.0000
X121 1.0000  209.4800 0.0000 1.0000
X123 1.0000  363.8300 0.0000 1.0000
X125 1.0000  121.2800 0.0000 1.0000
X126 1.0000  251.3700 0.0000 1.0000
X23 1.0000  486.4200 0.0000 1.0000
X25 1.0000  508.4700 0.0000 1.0000
X27 1.0000  252.6900 0.0000 1.0000
X29 1.0000  442.3200 0.0000 1.0000
X212 1.0000  287.9700 0.0000 1.0000
X214 1.0000  199.7700 0.0000 1.0000
X222 1.0000  221.8200 0.0000 1.0000
X227 1.0000  243.8700 0.0000 1.0000
X228 1.0000  221.8200 0.0000 1.0000
X229 1.0000  67.4700 0.0000 1.0000
X230 1.0000  486.4200 0.0000 1.0000
X313 1.0000 111.5700 0.0000 1.0000
X315 1.0000  287.9700 0.0000 1.0000

X319 1.0000 1.3200 0.0000 1.0000

X324 1.0000  142.4400 0.0000 1.0000
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oo pal) e1al (5 giee b )l A ) gal) A0S Aadad A glas I A ga (8 dailase dad pa 1l H) Jadl)

cadall 3 (9556150000 Clasal B (65 mjs 150 elsif oF 1Y =1

"o e Hie 3 (H552150000) Clazl B 63wy S5 elzi] ¢ 1Y o=1

"l e aileie 3 (3552150000 Gzl B (63 ny S50 elsi] ¢ 1Y 3=1
Saed ¢ S Y AT ) (1) 2l s e (X ) Sl e 802 e adl bk o U
(dally JoY @Bl e am bt LlS e e S5V 09l OF s (X1 = 1)
SLaSl o g B LS 8e Lrads )8 S RS e Gl gp e S Ul LIS LY 0
zot JIsdl 5 Gt e cogile (ol 093 i s3le (i) Ol Lemlit ) bl il e
Ol I Bloy) s ASU 2SN S5 o a5 9 L

Ll e s st IS0 Rl el oy L3 g ) bl (g g ) Ly S5 1Y

S BaS) iy pgk ) Sl e g G e e 0y ST

Al Jla) ) e IS e a3 13243 g

BT ol Pl 02 Sl o ,
I P o
36| 0,07] 386/ 0,75 57| 0,11 36/ 0,07 514 K1442-1] 1
18| 0,03| 536|0,886| 27| 0,044 24| 0,04 605 Y5600-1] 2
0 0 191(0,708 0 0 79| 0,292 270 V7300-1] 3
21/0,051| 335/ 0,8 0 0 62| 0,149 419 V7732-1| 4
0 0| 242(0,852 0 0 42| 0,148 284 U7445-1] 5
640,102 413|0,659| 104| 0,166 46/ 0,073] 626/ K1147-1| 6
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NAFTAL SPA
CENTRE CARBURANTS EL-EULMA

Capacité de Stockage

' produit Capacité de stockage en m’
Essence Normale 16700
Essence super 33700
' Gasoil 37690
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ANNEXE 1.11.1

Tl (s
ETAT DES INVESTISSEMENTS AU 31.12.2006 oD s
MOUVEMENT MOUVEMENT |RECLASSEMENTS
COMPTE DESIGNATION M m.“um_wnww_m ”MMM__MM.__H__MwZ DE L'EX. 2006 REGUL. DE L'EX. 2006 (VIRREMENT MWMWM%M
: (ACQUIS). (CESS. DEST.). INTERNE)
20 FRAIS PRELIMINAIRES 2
200 Frais relatifs au pacte social
201 Frais d'emprunts
202 Frais d'investissements
203  |Frais de formation professionnelle
204 Frais de fonct. antér. au démarrage
205 Frais d'études et de recherches
206 Frais de décoration stat.services
208 Frais exceptionnels
S/TOTAL
21 VALEURS INCORPORELLES
210 Fonds de commerce
212 |Droits de propriété indust.& comm.
S/TOTAL
22  |TERRAINS
220 |Terrains de construct.& chantiers 21480716,25 21480716,25
226  |Autres terrains i
< |SITOTAL 21480716,25 21480716,25
24 EQUIPEMENTS DE PRODUCTION
240 Batiments 111538327,39 111538327,39
241 Quvrages d'infrastructure 138756134,44 138756134 44
242 |installations complexes 1298454181,03] 1298454181,03
243 Matériel & outillage 33993740,90]. 33841823,90
244 IMatériel de transport 3005128,20]  241848840,921- 234392360,01
245  |Equipements de bureau et de comm. 5012939,98|" 5012939,98
246 |Emballages récupérables 15500,00] - ™ / 15500,00
247 |Agencements & installations 7123141,56] ", F; 7123141.66
STOTAL , 3005128,20] 1836742806,22 10613526,11 1829134408,31
25 EQUIPEMENTS SOCIAUX
250 |Batiments sociaux 75509930,35 75509930,35
251 |Matériel 29444832 294448 32
252 |Mobilier et équipement ménager 3008969,28 3008969,28
257  |Aménagements i
S/TOTAL 78813347,95 78813347,95
28 INVESTISSEMENTS EN COURS
28  lInvestissements en cours 813784,63 1362233,00 2176017,63
SITOTAL 813784,63 1362233,00 2176017,63
\ \POTAL GENERAL 3818912,83] 193833910342 10613526,11 1931604490,14

M.B Reprendre les soldes du tableau des investissements (annexe 4 du bilan)



Nombre total de citerne : 37

(0, 6', oo Aw
LISTE DES CITERNES

Code Matricule Modele Gap. Cf 02 .°C3 ‘€4 CH . CH Cf. .08 LY

1 CTB1 09346 800 19 |9 270 60| 70| 70| 70

2 CTB2 | 01908 805 19 (9 2701 60| 70| 70| 70

3 CTB3 | 00003 806 19 |9 270 60| 70| 70| 70

4 CTB4 05319 80519 |9 270 60| 70| 70| 70

5 CTCH 0011580519 |9 270 60| 70| 70| 70

6 CTC2 | 00016 806 199 2701 60| 70| 70| 70

7 cTH 00002 811 19 |9 270 60| 70| 70| 70

8 CTI2 01174 80519 |9 270 60| 70| 70| 70

9 CTI3 00759 810 199 270 | 60| 70| 70| 70

10 CTMA1 00014 806 19 |9 270 | 60| 70| 70| 70

11 CTM2 | 0001380619 (9 270 | 60| 70| 70| 70

12 CTM3 00011 806 19 |9 270 | 60| 70| 70| 70

13 CTM4 00887 804 19 |9 270 60| 70| 70| 70

14 |CTM5 | 00027 805 30 (9 270 60| 70| 70| 70

15 CTT1 00026 809 18 (9 270 60| 70| 70| 70

16 |CTZ1 04254 806 19 (9 270 60| 70| 70| 70

17 CTZ2 03637 805199 270 60| 70| 70| 70

18 |[CTZ3 | 08270808 19 (9 270 60| 70| 70| 70

19 |CTZ4 | 0145380519 (9 270 60| 70| 70| 70

20 E0854 | 071329819 |6 110 | 35| 35| 40

21 E0855 | 071429819 |6 110 | 35| 35| 40

22 E0875 | 03568 204 19 |5 120 30| 30| 30| 30

23 E0958 | 422121019 |5 120 | 30| 30| 30| 30

24 E0979 | WWE51CJ |5 120 30| 30| 30| 30

25 E0980 | WWE52CJ |5 120 ( 30| 30| 30| 30

26 |R0433 | 448587919 (14 270 | 30| 40| 50| 70| 80
27 |R0457 | 4487 87919 |14 270 | 30| 40| 50| 70| 80
28 R0462 | 01851 879 05 |14 270 | 30| 40| 50| 70| 80
29 RO704 | 673988219 |14 270 | 30| 40| 50| 70| 80
30 R0O742 | 669288219 (12 250 50| 50| 50| 100

31 R0862 | 8727 884 19 |12 250 | 50| 50 | 50 [ 100

32 R1137 | 10897 13 270 | 60| 70| 70| 70

33 R1144 | 17897 13 270 | 60| 70| 70| 70

34 R1318 | 008258101930 300 80| 80| 70| 70

35 R1319 | 01025810 19|30 300( 80| 80| 70| 70

36 |R1320 | 01026 810 19|30 300 | 80| 80| 70| 70

37 |R1321 | 00826 810 19 (30 300| 80| 80| 70| 70

Pagen®: 1
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NAFIAL

NAFTAL SPA

CENTRE CARBURANTS EL-EULMA

Dépenses de la flotte de transport

Période :01/02/2014 - 30/06/2014

Les éléments de cout Montant (DA) Total Kilométrage Parcouru(Km)
Gasoil 312311:65
Huiles 557002.77
Pieces de Rechange 549028.83
Pneumatiques 52402.24 336103
Divers 10919.94
Total 1481665.43
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Chiffres d'affaires CDS

CA/oL2ol — Fo/st/io14

! Produit‘ Errib Designation Quantite | Qte T™ Montant
SRR S T S e
13010 799 ESSENCE NORMALE 445 190.480 32 187.272 745 387 986.18
13020 799 SUPERCARBURANT ETHYL 95 150.000 7107.705 174 038 718.10
13040 799 ESSENCE SANS PLOMB 102 599,530 7 797.564 182 792 592.53
16020 799 GAS OIL 2 433 707.6 202 241.104 2760 524 491.37
249 333.645 3871743 78817

249 333.645 3 871743 788.17
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Abstract :

Distribution is a critical element in the marketing mix; on its efficacy depends
the efficacy of the rest of the elements such as pricing and promotion; as it
provides a lot of benefits including bridging the gap between the production side
and consumption side consequently creating an added value.

Physical distribution as a sub- system within the distribution system Involves
on a number of activities, notably: transportation, storage, handling, packaging,
communication and processing of orders, the good and rational governance of
those activities contribute to raise the performance level of the distribution function
and the level of performance of the institution as a whole.

This research seeks to modeling the distribution activity in order to reach
optimal decisions regarding the location of distribution centers, storage capacity
related and customers supplying plan in favor of raising the level of performance
of the enterprise.

Keywords: distribution network, modeling, linear programming, the level of
performance of the enterprise.
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	و لتوضيح الخطوات السابقة نقدم المثال التالي:
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	يحصل المخزن (S4) على احتياجه و قدره (70 وحدة) كما يلي: 60 وحدة من المصنع (F1) و 10 وحدات من المصنع (F2)، و يحصل المخزن (S3) على احتياجه كاملا (25 وحدة) من المصنع (F3)، و يحصل المخزن (S2) على 30 وحدة من المصنع F2 و 20 وحدة من F3، بينما يحصل (S1) على اح...
	و ينجم عن خطة التوزيع هذه أدنى تكاليف إجمالية قدرها: 6165 ون.
	حيث تعبر الدالة (Bt) عن دالة العوائد الكلية الناجمة عن تدفق المنتجات في شبكة التوزيع؛ و تعبر المعاملات (bRijR) عن العائد الناجم عن حركة المنتج من المصدر (i) إلى نقطة الإستهلاك (j)، و لتوضيح النموذج السابق نقدم المثال التالي:
	تمتلك مؤسسة إنتاجية أربع وحدات إنتاجية: ( ) تقوم بإمداد أربعة مخازن متوزعة جغرافيا( ) بسلعة معينة، يظهر الجدول التالي الطاقة الإنتاجية الأسبوعية للوحدات الإنتاجية و الإحتياجات الأسبوعية للمخازن، و كذا الربح الناتج عن نقل وحدة واحدة من المنتج  من كل...
	المطلوب: ما هي خطة التوزيع المثلى؟
	إن المطلوب في هذه المسألة هو تنظيم تدفق المنتجات في شبكة التوزيع بحيث يتحقق أقصى ربح ممكن،
	و النموذج المعبر عن ذلك هو:
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	و ينص الحل الأمثل الوارد أعلاه على خطة التوزيع التالية:
	و ينجم عن خطة التوزيع هذه أقصى ربح ممكن و قدره: 14550 ون.
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	إجمالا بالتأمل في الأدبيات المرتبطة بالأداء و المفاهيم التي قرنها به الباحثون نلاحظ أنه مقياس لمدى نجاح المؤسسة؛ لذلك نجد أن هذا المفهوم يفكك أساسا إلى مفهومين جزئيين هما "الكفاءة" و "الفعالية":
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